

असम विश्वविद्यालय

(संसद के अधिनियम तेरह वष 1989 के अन्तर्गत स्थापित एक केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) शिलचर - 788 011. असम, भारत

ASSAM UNIVERSITY, SILCHAR

(A CENTRAL UNIVERSITY CONSTITUTED UNDER ACT XIII OF 1989)
Silchar - 788 011, Assam, India

NOTICE

All Principals of B.Ed. Colleges affiliated to Assam University are hereby informed that the Common Admission Test (CAT) conducted by the University for admission into B.Ed. 1st semester course will not be HELD for the session 2016-17. However, in lieu of CAT, the colleges are requested to follow the following procedure for admission into B.Ed. 1st Semester:

- 1. Admission should be strictly on the basis of merit. Necessary rules of Govt. of Assam be adhered to in the matter of admission of specific category of students (SC/ST/OBC/PWD etc.).
- 2. All colleges are requested to provide necessary information to the undersigned pertaining to admission as per format attached at Annexure I. Further a copy of admission criteria as notified by the respective colleges for the session 2016-17 be submitted along with the above information. The aforesaid information should reach the undersigned within 15 days from the last date of admission (with fine) as prescribed by the University.
- 3. University may depute a team of experts who will visit the respective colleges to look into the available infrastructure of the college. The expert team will also verify matters related to admission procedure followed by the college.

(Dr. Debasis Kar)
Director
College Development Council

No. AUD/CAT(B.Ed.)/2016/

6th June, 2016

Copy to:

- 1) PS to VC for kind information of Vice Chancellor.
- 2) Principal of all B.Ed. colleges affiliated to Assam University for information.
- 3) Head, Department of Education, Assam University for information.
- 4) Registrar, Assam University for information.
- 5) Controller of Examinations, Assam University for information.
- 6) Finance Officer, Assam University for information.
- 7) Guard file.

Director, CDC